	10-03-2001	
Form PT0-1595 /2/10/99 1-31-92 Q55617	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
101860430 ————————		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Geoffrey HAWTHORNE and Jonathan Howard HOD	Name: (1)COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes <u>x</u> no	(1)Limeatone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2601, Australia and (2)7755 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington, 98124-	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2207, United States of America Street Address: Same as above	
x Assignment Herger	City State Zîp	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesx no	
Execution Date: September 10 and 9, 1999, respective	rely	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	a application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(e). LED	
09/380,505	FILED	
	bers attached? Yes x No DFC 1 0 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880	
_	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
1 Naddoll A Bregant Rey No.	December 10, 1999 Date December 10, 1999 Date	
ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do	o not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Commiss	Rox Assignments	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012032 FRAME: 0995

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHE Aust	ralian	citizen, residing at 46 Gowrie Street, Oakleigh, Victoria,
	Austral	ia
)Jon	athan I	loward HODGKIN
— Aust ra	lian_	citizen, residing at 28 Celia Street, Burwood, Victoria,
)	Austral	13
		citizen, residing at
reinafter refei provements i nich:	rred to as A in <u>Reduc</u>	ssignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful ed temperature curing of acetylenic polymers, the specification of
(a)	Ã	was executed on even date herewith; September 10 and 9, 1999
(b)	(XI)	was filed on September 3, 1999 as Application No. 09/380 505 or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	K O	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. 6 March 1998 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
		20 January 1999 and (if any). 22 February 1999
AND 1	WHEREAS	See attached sheet
ı its principal	place of t	ousiness at See attached sheet
NOW, nowledged, A sby sell, assigninterest in the not Application United States or Internations America to is ordance with AND A essentatives and all papers, exhible to aid A	THEREFC Assignor her in, transfer to the United St ins in the U of Americal Conventius all Particle the terms of the terms	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby eby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, tates of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any littled States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of a which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ons; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States tents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in of this instrument. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for mited States of America.
		WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
		Ofisher, 1999 Signature of David Geoffrey HAWTHORNE
		lember, 1999 Signature of Jonathan Howard HODGKIN
is day	of	

PATENT REEL: 012032 FRAME: 0996 APPLICANT / ASSIGNEE

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, a body corporate established under the Science and Industry Research Act 1949, carrying on scientific and industrial research, of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2601, Australia, AND The Boeing Company, of 7755 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington, 98124-2207, United States of America,

PATENT REEL: 012032 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 12/10/1999